
 

April 27, 2023 

 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  

21 South Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

 

Re:  DE 23-039, Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Request for 

Change in Distribution Rates; Notice of Appearances on behalf of the Department of 

Energy and Request for Additions to Service Lists 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

 

Please enter the appearances of the following persons in this matter on behalf of 

the Department of Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III: 

 

Paul Dexter – Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov 

Matthew Young - Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 

Alexandra Ladwig – Alexandra.K.Ladwig@energy.nh.gov 

 

 

Please add the following persons to the docket and discovery service lists: 

 

Paul Dexter – Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov 

Matthew Young - Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 

Alexandra Ladwig – Alexandra.K.Ladwig@energy.nh.gov 

Tom Frantz - Thomas.C.Frantz@energy.nh.gov 

Amanda Noonan - Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov 

Elizabeth Nixon - Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov 

Jay Dudley - Jay.E.Dudley@energy.nh.gov 

Heidi Lemay - Heidi.W.Lemay@energy.nh.gov 

Mark Toscano - Mark.P.Toscano@energy.nh.gov 

Scott Balise - Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov 

Stephen Eckberg - Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 

Jacqueline Trottier - Jacqueline.M.Trottier@energy.nh.gov 

 

 

 

 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only 

in electronic form. 

 

      Sincerely, 

 

      /s/ Alexandra K. Ladwig 
 

      Alexandra K. Ladwig  

      Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner 

Department of Energy 

 

 

Cc: Service List, Paul Dexter, Matthew Young, Tom Frantz, Amanda Noonan, Elizabeth 

Nixon, Jay Dudley, Heidi Lemay, Mark Toscano, Scott Balise, Stephen Eckberg, 

Jacqueline Trottier 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com

anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com

bill.zarakas@brattle.com

brimal@ceadvisors.com

ddane@ceadvisors.com

Dmitry.Balashov@libertyutilities.com

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Greg.Tillman@libertyutilities.com

Gregory.Waller@libertyutilities.com

gtherrien@ceadvisors.com

Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com

Iftikhar.Abbasi@libertyutilities.com

Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com

jralston@keeganwerlin.com

jspanos@gfnet.com

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

Kristin.Jardin@libertyutilities.com

Lauren.Preston@libertyutilities.com

Long.Lam@brattle.com

Mary.Purvis@libertyutilities.com

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

mbartos@ceadvisors.com

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

pgoschke@ceadvisors.com

Robin.McAlester@libertyutilities.com

scrimmins@ceadvisors.com

shreeansh.agrawal@brattle.com

Todd.Schavrien@libertyutilities.com

todd.wiley@libertyutilities.com
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IFTIKHAR ABBASI

LIBERTY UTILITIES

iftikhar.abbasi@libertyutilities.com

DMITRY BALASHOV

LIBERTY UTILITIES

dmitry.balashov@libertyutilities.com

MELISSA BARTOS

mbartos@ceadvisors.com

ANN BULKLEY

ann.bulkley@brattle.com

SARAH CRIMMINS

scrimmins@ceadvisors.com

MICHAEL CROUSE

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE

michael.j.crouse@oca.nh.gov

DAN DANE

ddane@ceadvisors.com

 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10

CONCORD NH 03301

energy-litigation@energy.nh.gov

PATRICK GOSCHKE

pgoschke@ceadvisors.com

HEATHER GREEN

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE 

ELECTRIC) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY 

heather.green@libertyutilities.com

KRISTIN JARDIN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

kristin.jardin@libertyutilities.com

MAUREEN KARPF

LIBERTY UTILITIES

15 BUTTRICK RD

LONDONDERRY NH 03053

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

LONG LAM

LIBERTY UTILITIES

long.lam@brattle.com

ROBIN MCALESTER

LIBERTY UTILITIES

robin.mcalester@libertyutilities.com

ERICA MENARD

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE 

ELECTRIC) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY 

erica.menard@libertyutilities.com

 OCA LITIGATION

OCA LITIGATION

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 18

CONCORD NH 03301

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

LAUREN PRESTON

LIBERTY UTILITIES

lauren.preston@libertyutilities.com

MARY PURVIS

LIBERTY UTILITIES

mary.purvis@libertyutilities.com

JESSICA RALSTON

KEEGAN WERLIN LLP

jralston@keeganwerlin.com

BICKEY RIMAL

brimal@ceadvisors.com

TODD SCHAVRIEN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

todd.schavrien@libertyutilities.com

JILL SCHWARTZ

LIBERTY UTILITIES

jill.schwartz@libertyutilities.com

MICHAEL SHEEHAN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

15 BUTTRICK RD

LONDONDERRY NH 03053

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

AGRAWAL SHREEANSH

LIBERTY UTILITIES

shreeansh.agrawal@brattle.com
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KAREN SINVILLE

LIBERTY UTILITIES

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

JOHN SPANOS

jspanos@gfnet.com

ANTHONY STRABONE

LIBERTY UTILITIES

116 NORTH MAIN ST

CONCORD NH 03301

anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com

HEATHER TEBBETTS

LIBERTY UTILITIES

15 BUTTRICK RD

LONDONDERRY NH 03053

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com

GREGG THERRIEN

gtherrien@ceadvisors.com

GREG TILLMAN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

greg.tillman@libertyutilities.com

GREGORY WALLER

LIBERTY UTILITIES

gregory.waller@libertyutilities.com

TODD WILEY

LIBERTY UTILITIES

todd.wiley@libertyutilities.com

ADAM YUSUF

LIBERTY UTILITIES

adam.yusuf@libertyutilities.com

BILL ZARAKAS

bill.zarakas@brattle.com
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